

HURON 2018 PAVING PROGRAM - PART 2 - Bid Tab Results

REF. NO.	ODOT ITEM	ITEM DESCRIPTION	Engineer's Estimate				Smith Paving & Excavating				D L Smith Concrete, LLC			
			QNTY	UNIT	TOTAL UNIT PRICE	BID ITEM TOTAL	LABOR UNIT PRICE	MATL UNIT PRICE	TOTAL UNIT PRICE	BID ITEM TOTAL	LABOR UNIT PRICE	MATL UNIT PRICE	TOTAL UNIT PRICE	BID ITEM TOTAL
ROADWAY														
2001	202	PAVEMENT REMOVED	815	SY	\$ 12.00	\$ 9,780.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 10.50	\$ 8,557.50	\$ 10.00	\$ -	\$ 10.00	\$ 8,150.00
2002	204	SUBGRADE COMPACTION	815	SY	\$ 18.00	\$ 14,670.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 1.10	\$ 896.50	\$ 1.00	\$ -	\$ 1.00	\$ 815.00
2003	623	MONUMENT BOX RECONSTRUCTED TO GRADE	8	EACH	\$ 400.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 1,880.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,200.00
DRAINAGE														
2201	611	CATCH BASIN RECONSTRUCTED TO GRADE	2	EACH	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00
2202	611	MANHOLE RECONSTRUCTED TO GRADE	1	EACH	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 685.00	\$ 685.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00
PAVEMENT														
2301	255	FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT REMOVAL AND RIDGE REPLACEMENT, CLASS QC MS, AS PER PLAN (INCLUDE SAWCUTTING)	3670	SY	\$ 75.00	\$ 275,250.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 271,580.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 278,920.00
2302	452	NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, MISC.: 9" FIBER REINFORCED CONCRETE, CLASS MS, WITH 3" INTEGRAL ROLLED CURB	815	SY	\$ 75.00	\$ 61,125.00	\$ 30.50	\$ 40.00	\$ 70.50	\$ 57,457.50	\$ 40.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 61,940.00
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC														
2751	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC, AS PER PLAN	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ -	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
2752	614	LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER WITH PATROL CAR FOR ASSISTANCE	4	HOUR	\$ 65.00	\$ 260.00			\$ 65.00	\$ 260.00			\$ 65.00	\$ 260.00
MISCELLANEOUS														
2852	624	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ -	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
2854	SPECIAL	ADJUSTMENT TO UTILITIES	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ -	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
2855	SPECIAL	UTILITY REPAIRS	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ -	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
2856	SPECIAL	MISCELLANEOUS REMOVAL/RELOCATION	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ -	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
2858	SPECIAL	PROJECT BONDING	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00		\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ -	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
ALLOWANCES (FOR USE AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER)														
2902	SPECIAL	CONTINGENCY ALLOWANCE FOR UNFORESEEN PROJECT CONDITIONS	25000	UNIT	\$ 1.00	\$ 25,000.00			\$ 1.00	\$ 25,000.00			\$ 1.00	\$ 25,000.00
2905	SPECIAL	CONCRETE TESTING	5000	UNIT	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00			\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00			\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00
			PART 2, BASE BID TOTAL = \$ 433,285.00				PART 2, BASE BID TOTAL = \$ 385,766.50				PART 2, BASE BID TOTAL = \$ 401,385.00			

HURON 2018 PAVING PROGRAM - PART 2 - BID ALTERNATE #1 - Bid Tab Results

REF. NO.	ODOT ITEM	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QNTY	UNIT	TOTAL UNIT PRICE	BID ITEM TOTAL	LABOR UNIT PRICE	MATL UNIT PRICE	TOTAL UNIT PRICE	BID ITEM TOTAL	LABOR UNIT PRICE	MATL UNIT PRICE	TOTAL UNIT PRICE	BID ITEM TOTAL
ROADWAY														
21003	623	MONUMENT BOX RECONSTRUCTED TO GRADE	3	EACH	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 705.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 450.00
DRAINAGE														
21201	611	CATCH BASIN RECONSTRUCTED TO GRADE	10	EACH	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 7,250.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 7,000.00
21202	611	MANHOLE RECONSTRUCTED TO GRADE	3	EACH	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 685.00	\$ 2,055.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,100.00
PAVEMENT														
21301	254	PAVEMENT PLANING, PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE (0" TO 2.25")	3790	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ 37,900.00	\$ 1.30	\$ 0.10	\$ 1.40	\$ 5,306.00	\$ 1.40	\$ -	\$ 1.40	\$ 5,306.00
21302	255	FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT REMOVAL AND RIDGE REPLACEMENT, CLASS QC MS, AS PER PLAN (INCLUDE SAWCUTTING)	390	SY	\$ 75.00	\$ 29,250.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 28,860.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 28,080.00
21303	407	TACK COAT (0.05 GAL/SY FOR SURFACE COURSE; 0.08 GAL/SY FOR INTERMEDIATE)	415	GAL	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,037.50	\$ 1.60	\$ 0.50	\$ 2.10	\$ 871.50	\$ 0.50	\$ 1.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 830.00
21304	407	TACK COAT, 702.13 (0.08 GAL/SY)	660	GAL	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1.15	\$ 3.15	\$ 2,079.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 2.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,980.00
21305	423	CRACK SEALING, TYPE III, AS PER PLAN	8620	FT	\$ 2.00	\$ 17,240.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 0.20	\$ 0.70	\$ 6,034.00	\$ 0.30	\$ 0.40	\$ 0.70	\$ 6,034.00
21306	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448) PG64-22	345	CY	\$ 175.00	\$ 60,375.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 55,200.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 51,750.00
21307	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448)	230	CY	\$ 170.00	\$ 39,100.00	\$ 86.50	\$ 80.00	\$ 166.50	\$ 38,295.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 156.00	\$ 35,880.00
			PART 2, BID ALTERNATE #1 BID TOTAL = \$ 214,742.50				PART 2, BID ALTERNATE #1 BID TOTAL = \$ 146,655.50				PART 2, BID ALTERNATE #1 BID TOTAL = \$ 139,410.00			

HURON 2018 PAVING PROGRAM - PART 2 - BID ALTERNATE #2 - Bid Tab Results

REF. NO.	ODOT ITEM	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QNTY	UNIT	TOTAL UNIT PRICE	BID ITEM TOTAL	LABOR UNIT PRICE	MATL UNIT PRICE	TOTAL UNIT PRICE	BID ITEM TOTAL	LABOR UNIT PRICE	MATL UNIT PRICE	TOTAL UNIT PRICE	BID ITEM TOTAL
ROADWAY														
22001	623	MONUMENT BOX RECONSTRUCTED TO GRADE	2	EACH	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 470.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00
DRAINAGE														
22201	611	CATCH BASIN RECONSTRUCTED TO GRADE	8	EACH	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 5,600.00
22202	611	MANHOLE RECONSTRUCTED TO GRADE	5	EACH	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 685.00	\$ 3,425.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 3,500.00
PAVEMENT														
22301	254	PAVEMENT PLANING, PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE (0" TO 2.25")	2735	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ 27,350.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 0.20	\$ 4.20	\$ 11,487.00	\$ 4.10	\$ -	\$ 4.10	\$ 11,213.50
22302	255	FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT REMOVAL AND RIDGE REPLACEMENT, CLASS QC MS, AS PER PLAN (INCLUDE SAWCUTTING)	1585	SY	\$ 75.00	\$ 118,875.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 117,290.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 110,950.00
22303	407	TACK COAT (0.05 GAL/SY FOR SURFACE COURSE; 0.08 GAL/SY FOR INTERMEDIATE)	300	GAL	\$ 2.50	\$ 750.00	\$ 1.60	\$ 0.50	\$ 2.10	\$ 630.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 1.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 600.00
22304	407	TACK COAT, 702.13 (0.08 GAL/SY)	475	GAL	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1.15	\$ 3.15	\$ 1,496.25	\$ 0.50	\$ 2.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,425.00
22305	423	CRACK SEALING, TYPE III, AS PER PLAN	6240	FT	\$ 2.00	\$ 12,480.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 0.20	\$ 0.70	\$ 4,368.00	\$ 0.30	\$ 0.40	\$ 0.70	\$ 4,368.00
22306	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448) PG64-22 (1.5" THICK)	250	CY	\$ 175.00	\$ 43,750.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 41,250.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 40,000.00
22307	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448) (1" THICK)	170	CY	\$ 170.00	\$ 28,900.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 164.00	\$ 27,880.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 27,200.00
			PART 2, BID ALTERNATE #2 BID TOTAL = \$ 260,805.00				PART 2, BID ALTERNATE #2 BID TOTAL = \$ 214,096.25				PART 2, BID ALTERNATE #2 BID TOTAL = \$ 205,156.50			

HURON 2018 PAVING PROGRAM - PART 2 - BID ALTERNATE #3 - Bid Tab Results

REF. NO.	ODOT ITEM	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QNTY	UNIT	TOTAL UNIT PRICE	BID ITEM TOTAL	LABOR UNIT PRICE	MATL UNIT PRICE	TOTAL UNIT PRICE	BID ITEM TOTAL	LABOR UNIT PRICE	MATL UNIT PRICE	TOTAL UNIT PRICE	BID ITEM TOTAL
ROADWAY														
23001	623	MONUMENT BOX RECONSTRUCTED TO GRADE	4	EACH	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 940.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00
DRAINAGE														
23201	611	MANHOLE RECONSTRUCTED TO GRADE	6	EACH	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 685.00	\$ 4,110.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 4,200.00
PAVEMENT														
23301	254	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE	1030	SY	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,090.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 0.35	\$ 3.35	\$ 3,450.50	\$ 3.15	\$ -	\$ 3.15	\$ 3,244.50
23302	407	TACK COAT (0.05 GAL/SY FOR SURFACE COURSE; 0.08 GAL/SY FOR INTERMEDIATE)	45	GAL	\$ 2.50	\$ 112.50	\$ 1.50	\$ 0.60	\$ 2.10	\$ 94.50	\$ 0.50	\$ 1.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 90.00
23303	411	STABILIZED CRUSHED AGGREGATE	20	CY	\$ 45.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00
23304	422	SINGLE CHIP SEAL, TYPE A	3410	SY	\$ 11.00	\$ 37,510.00	\$ 2.55	\$ 0.60	\$ 3.15	\$ 10,741.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 10,230.00
23305	423	CRACK SEALING, TYPE III, AS PER PLAN	1690	FT	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,380.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 0.20	\$ 0.70	\$ 1,183.00	\$ 0.30	\$ 0.40	\$ 0.70	\$ 1,183.00
23306	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448) PG64-22 (1.5")	135	CY	\$ 175.00	\$ 23,625.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 168.00	\$ 22,680.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 23,625.00
23307	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448) (1")	25	CY	\$ 170.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 4,375.00
			PART 2, BID ALTERNATE #3 BID TOTAL = \$ 86,467.50				PART 2, BID ALTERNATE #3 BID TOTAL = \$ 48,749.50				PART 2, BID ALTERNATE #3 BID TOTAL = \$ 48,547.50			

Part 2, Base Bid +Alternate #1+Alternate #2+Alternate #3 \$ 995,300.00

Part 2, Base Bid +Alternate #1+Alternate #2+Alternate #3 \$ 795,267.75

Part 2, Base Bid +Alternate #1+Alternate #2+Alternate #3 \$ 794,499.00

HURON 2018 PAVING PROGRAM - PART 2 - Bid Tab Results

REF. NO.	ODOT ITEM	ITEM DESCRIPTION	Fabrizi Trucking & Paving				A J Riley, Inc				
			LABOR UNIT PRICE	MATL UNIT PRICE	TOTAL UNIT PRICE	BID ITEM TOTAL	LABOR UNIT PRICE	MATL UNIT PRICE	TOTAL UNIT PRICE	BID ITEM TOTAL	
ROADWAY											
2001	202	PAVEMENT REMOVED	\$ 12.00	\$ -	\$ 12.00	\$ 9,780.00	\$ 5.00	\$ -	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,075.00	
2002	204	SUBGRADE COMPACTION	\$ 1.00	\$ -	\$ 1.00	\$ 815.00	\$ 1.00	\$ -	\$ 1.00	\$ 815.00	
2003	623	MONUMENT BOX RECONSTRUCTED TO GRADE	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 7,200.00	
DRAINAGE											
2201	611	CATCH BASIN RECONSTRUCTED TO GRADE	\$ 350.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	
2202	611	MANHOLE RECONSTRUCTED TO GRADE	\$ 350.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	
PAVEMENT											
2301	255	FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT REMOVAL AND RIDGE REPLACEMENT, CLASS QC MS, AS PER PLAN (INCLUDE SAWCUTTING)	\$ 34.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 278,920.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 315,620.00	
2302	452	NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, MISC.: 9" FIBER REINFORCED CONCRETE , CLASS MS, WITH 3" INTEGRAL ROLLED CURB	\$ 28.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 52,160.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 70,090.00	
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC											
2751	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC, AS PER PLAN	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 10,000.00		\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	
2752	614	LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER WITH PATROL CAR FOR ASSISTANCE			\$ 65.00	\$ 260.00			\$ 65.00	\$ 260.00	
MISCELLANEOUS											
2852	624	MOBILIZATION	\$ 4,650.00	\$ -	\$ 4,650.00	\$ 4,650.00	\$ 25,000.00		\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	
2854	SPECIAL	ADJUSTMENT TO UTILITIES	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	
2855	SPECIAL	UTILITY REPAIRS	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00			\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	
2856	SPECIAL	MISCELLANEOUS REMOVAL/RELOCATION	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00			\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	
2858	SPECIAL	PROJECT BONDING	\$ -	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 6,000.00		\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	
ALLOWANCES (FOR USE AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER)											
2902	SPECIAL	CONTINGENCY ALLOWANCE FOR UNFORESEEN PROJECT CONDITIONS			\$ 1.00	\$ 25,000.00			\$ 1.00	\$ 25,000.00	
2905	SPECIAL	CONCRETE TESTING			\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00			\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	
PART 2, BASE BID TOTAL =						\$ 412,835.00	PART 2, BASE BID TOTAL =				\$ 479,560.00

HURON 2018 PAVING PROGRAM - PART 2 - BID ALTERNATE #1 - Bid Tab Results

REF. NO.	ODOT ITEM	ITEM DESCRIPTION	LABOR UNIT PRICE	MATL UNIT PRICE	TOTAL UNIT PRICE	BID ITEM TOTAL	LABOR UNIT PRICE	MATL UNIT PRICE	TOTAL UNIT PRICE	BID ITEM TOTAL	
ROADWAY											
21003	623	MONUMENT BOX RECONSTRUCTED TO GRADE	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 2,700.00	
DRAINAGE											
21201	611	CATCH BASIN RECONSTRUCTED TO GRADE	\$ 350.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	
21202	611	MANHOLE RECONSTRUCTED TO GRADE	\$ 350.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	
PAVEMENT											
21301	254	PAVEMENT PLANING, PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE (0" TO 2.25")	\$ 1.50	\$ -	\$ 1.50	\$ 5,685.00	\$ 6.00	\$ -	\$ 6.00	\$ 22,740.00	
21302	255	FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT REMOVAL AND RIDGE REPLACEMENT, CLASS QC MS, AS PER PLAN (INCLUDE SAWCUTTING)	\$ 34.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 29,640.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 39,000.00	
21303	407	TACK COAT (0.05 GAL/SY FOR SURFACE COURSE; 0.08 GAL/SY FOR INTERMEDIATE)	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,037.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,660.00	
21304	407	TACK COAT, 702.13 (0.08 GAL/SY)	\$ 1.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 3.50	\$ 2,310.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,640.00	
21305	423	CRACK SEALING, TYPE III, AS PER PLAN	\$ 0.25	\$ 0.50	\$ 0.75	\$ 6,465.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 1.50	\$ 12,930.00	
21306	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448) PG64-22	\$ 70.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 56,925.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 62,100.00	
21307	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448)	\$ 70.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 172.00	\$ 39,560.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 41,400.00	
PART 2, BID ALTERNATE #1 BID TOTAL =						\$ 152,872.50	PART 2, BID ALTERNATE #1 BID TOTAL =				\$ 215,670.00

HURON 2018 PAVING PROGRAM - PART 2 - BID ALTERNATE #2 - Bid Tab Results

REF. NO.	ODOT ITEM	ITEM DESCRIPTION	LABOR UNIT PRICE	MATL UNIT PRICE	TOTAL UNIT PRICE	BID ITEM TOTAL	LABOR UNIT PRICE	MATL UNIT PRICE	TOTAL UNIT PRICE	BID ITEM TOTAL	
ROADWAY											
22001	623	MONUMENT BOX RECONSTRUCTED TO GRADE	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00	
DRAINAGE											
22201	611	CATCH BASIN RECONSTRUCTED TO GRADE	\$ 350.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	
22202	611	MANHOLE RECONSTRUCTED TO GRADE	\$ 350.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	
PAVEMENT											
22301	254	PAVEMENT PLANING, PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE (0" TO 2.25")	\$ 4.50	\$ -	\$ 4.50	\$ 12,307.50	\$ 8.00	\$ -	\$ 8.00	\$ 21,880.00	
22302	255	FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT REMOVAL AND RIDGE REPLACEMENT, CLASS QC MS, AS PER PLAN (INCLUDE SAWCUTTING)	\$ 34.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 120,460.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 136,310.00	
22303	407	TACK COAT (0.05 GAL/SY FOR SURFACE COURSE; 0.08 GAL/SY FOR INTERMEDIATE)	\$ 1.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 750.00	\$ 0.30	\$ 1.90	\$ 2.20	\$ 660.00	
22304	407	TACK COAT, 702.13 (0.08 GAL/SY)	\$ 2.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 3.50	\$ 1,662.50	\$ 0.30	\$ 1.90	\$ 2.20	\$ 1,045.00	
22305	423	CRACK SEALING, TYPE III, AS PER PLAN	\$ 0.25	\$ 0.50	\$ 0.75	\$ 4,680.00	\$ 0.90	\$ 0.60	\$ 1.50	\$ 9,360.00	
22306	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448) PG64-22 (1.5" THICK)	\$ 70.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 43,750.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 45,000.00	
22307	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448) (1" THICK)	\$ 70.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 29,750.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 30,600.00	
PART 2, BID ALTERNATE #2 BID TOTAL =						\$ 224,110.00	PART 2, BID ALTERNATE #2 BID TOTAL =				\$ 280,155.00

HURON 2018 PAVING PROGRAM - PART 2 - BID ALTERNATE #3 - Bid Tab Results

REF. NO.	ODOT ITEM	ITEM DESCRIPTION	LABOR UNIT PRICE	MATL UNIT PRICE	TOTAL UNIT PRICE	BID ITEM TOTAL	LABOR UNIT PRICE	MATL UNIT PRICE	TOTAL UNIT PRICE	BID ITEM TOTAL	
ROADWAY											
23001	623	MONUMENT BOX RECONSTRUCTED TO GRADE	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 3,600.00	
DRAINAGE											
23201	611	MANHOLE RECONSTRUCTED TO GRADE	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 21,000.00	
PAVEMENT											
23301	254	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE	\$ 4.00	\$ -	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,120.00	\$ 10.00	\$ -	\$ 10.00	\$ 10,300.00	
23302	407	TACK COAT (0.05 GAL/SY FOR SURFACE COURSE; 0.08 GAL/SY FOR INTERMEDIATE)	\$ 1.50	\$ 1.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 360.00	
23303	411	STABILIZED CRUSHED AGGREGATE	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	
23304	422	SINGLE CHIP SEAL, TYPE A	\$ 1.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 11,935.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 13,640.00	
23305	423	CRACK SEALING, TYPE III, AS PER PLAN	\$ 0.25	\$ 0.50	\$ 0.75	\$ 1,267.50	\$ 0.80	\$ 0.70	\$ 1.50	\$ 2,535.00	
23306	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448) PG64-22 (1.5")	\$ 70.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 24,300.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 27,000.00	
23307	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448) (1")	\$ 70.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 4,625.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 5,000.00	
PART 2, BID ALTERNATE #3 BID TOTAL =						\$ 58,182.50	PART 2, BID ALTERNATE #3 BID TOTAL =				\$ 85,435.00

Part 2, Base Bid +Alternate #1+Alternate #2+Alternate #3 \$ 848,000.00 Part 2, Base Bid +Alternate #1+Alternate #2+Alternate #3 \$ 1,060,820.00